THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE



## First American Title

First America	n Title	FILED FOR DECOR	D
Insurance Con	npany	SKA)/EL WAS BY SKAMANIA CO.	H
			1
Filed for Record at Request of		FEB 25 11 10 11 19 P. Jahnson	J4
		AUDMOR	
Name Ben Martin		GARY H. OLSON	
Address P.O. Box 782			
City and State Carson, WA 98610			
118806			
03-07-36-1-3-1900-00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 2	·
SCTC \$18449 State	utory Warranty De	ed BOOK 141 P	AGE 618
	4	• ( 🔨	70
THE GRANTOR ANDREW J. ELLENBI	ERGER, a married perso	n as his separate es	tate
for and in consideration of FULFILLMENT OF	F CONTRACT		
in hand paid, conveys and warrants to BEN M	ARTIN also known as Be	niamin F. Martin a	cinalo
person the following described real estate, situated in the	[17	- 1	
	s samania	, 1918	te of Washington:
A Tract of land in the Northeast (	Quarter of the Southwe	st Quarter of Section	D
36, Township 3 North, Range 7 East of Skamania, State of Washington,	I OI FDO Williamatta Ma		y
Beginning at a point which is 469 of said Section 36; thence West of Chesser Road; thence North 99 East 220 feet; thence South 99 for improvements thereon consisting of has previously been converted to a This deed is given in fulfillment of that certain recommends.	feet along said righter feet along said right eet to the point of be the 1968 Parkway 60' ceal estate	of-way on the East s -of-way line; thenc ginning; TOGETHER WI x 12' Mobile Home w	ide e
march 1, 19, 93, and conditioned for the co	onveyance of the above descr	ibed property, and the cove	nants of warranty
herein contained shall not apply to any title, intertract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessment	s or other charges levied, asses	y, through or under the purc sed or becoming due subseq	chaser in said con- quent to the date of
said contract.			्र प्राप्त हैं। इ.स. १८ मार्टिस, होता
Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on	March 28, 1993	, Rec. No. 015835	indirect
moreny llen verg er	~ //		filmed Mailed:
Andrew J. Ellenberger		NA	
	<del>- 4</del>	REAL ESTATE	ICISE TAX
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		DAID SEE EX	15835
		1/10-	J
STATE OF WASHINGTON	STATE OF WASHINGTON	SKAMANIA COUNT	y treasurer
COUNTY OF Ske cone	COUNTY OF	95.	
On this day personally appeared before me		day of	Washington duly core
	missioned and sworn, personally		
to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and	and		<u> </u>
acknowledged that signed the same	to me known to be the	President and	Secretary
free and voluntary act and deed.	respectively, of the corporation that executed the	foregoing instrument, and acknow	ledged the said instru-

therein mentioned, and on oath stated that

corporation.

authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

and official seal this

Weshington, residing at

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECCIPDER'S USE

tion that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instru-

ment to be the free and voluntary set and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes

authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at-

Witness my hand and official seel hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

therein mentioned, and on oath stated that



## First American Title Insurance Company

- WASH SKAMANIA CO. TITLE FEB 25 11 10 11 194 Filed for Record at Request of P. Johnson AUDITIOR. GARY H. OLSON Name Ben Martin Address P.O. Box 782 City and State Carson, WA 98610 118806 03-07-36-1-3-1900-00 Statutory Warranty Deed BOOK 141 PAGE 6/8 SCTC \$18449 THE GRANTOR ANDREW J. ELLENBERGER, a married person as his separate estate--for and in consideration of FULFILLMENT OF CONTRACT---in hand paid, conveys and warrants to BEN MARTIN also known as Benjamin F. Martin, a single personthe following described real estate, situated in the County of , State of Washington: A Tract of land in the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows: Beginning at a point which is 469.9 feet South and 90 feet West of the center of said Section 36; thence West 220 feet to the right-of-way on the East side of Chesser Road; thence North 99 feet along said right-of-way line; thence East 220 feet; thence South 99 feet to the point of beginning; TOGETHER WITH improvements thereon consisting of the 1968 Parkway 60' x 12' Mobile Home which has previously been converted to real estate. This deed is given in fulfillment of that certain real estate contract between the parties hereto, dated March 1 , 19 93 , and conditioned for the conveyance of the above described property, and the covenants of warranty herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encumbrance arising by, through or under the purchaser in said contract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other charges levied, assessed or becoming due subsequent to the date of said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on March 28, 1993 , Rec. No. 015835 indirect filmed belisid Maren J. Ellenberger REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX FR 25 191 SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stancon COUNTY OF before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly comioned and sworn, personally appeared ... to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Ni to me known to be the free and voluntary act and deed.

for the us

and official seal this